

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11375/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2012 in ITA No.148/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S ANSAL BUILDWELL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL-I

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11425 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11426 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12270 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12287 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7428-7434 of 2013

(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyen Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Arta Trana Panda, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vohra, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7428-7434 of 2013.

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper Books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Tag with C.A.No. 724 of 2013 etc. (@ SLP(C)No. 135 of 2013)

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

