

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for hearing Prayer for Interim Relief)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 724 & 727 OF 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 725, 726, 2183, 2184, 2185, 2186, 2932, 2933, 2934, 2935, 2936,
2937-43, 5221 & 5328 OF 2013

ANSAL PROPERTIES & INDUSTRIES LTD ...APPELLANT
(PRESENTLY KNOWN AS ANSAL PROPERTIES
AND INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.)
VERSUS

ASSTT. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS. ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 724, 725, 726 & 727 OF 2013

It is submitted that the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th January, 2013 when the following order was passed:

Leave granted.

Issue notice on prayer for interim relief.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper Books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

It is further submitted that there is sole respondent and represented through Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate in all the matters above mentioned.

Hence, Service is complete.

It is again submitted that Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate has on 12th July, 2013 in Civil Appeal No. 727 of 2013 and Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate has on 21st August, 2013 in Civil Appeal No. 724 of 2013 filed Interlocutory Application No. 1 (application for hearing prayer for Interim Relief).

It is further submitted that Interlocutory Application No. 1 (Application for hearing Prayer for Interim Relief in Civil Appeal No. 727 of 2013 had already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th August, 2013 when the following order was passed :

List I.A. No. 1 of 2013 along with Civil Appeal No. 724 of 2013 Ansal Properties & Industries Ltd. vs. Commissioner of Income Tax, New Delhi on September 2, 2013.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2183, 2184, 2185 & 2186 OF 2013

Pursuant to Court's order dated 1st March, 2013. Notice on prayer for Interim Relief was issued. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of the sole respondent in all the matters above mentioned.

Hence Service is complete in all the matters.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2932, 2933, 2934, 2935, 2936, 2937- 43 OF 2013

Pursuant to Court's order dated 5th April, 2013. Notice on prayer for Interim Relief was issued. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of the sole respondent in all the matters above mentioned.

Hence Service is complete in all the matters.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5221 OF 2013

Pursuant to Court's order dated 4th July, 2013. Notice on prayer for Interim Relief was issued. Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of the sole respondent in the matter above mentioned.

Hence Service is complete in the matter.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5328 OF 2013

Pursuant to Court's order dated 5th July, 2013. Notice on prayer for Interim Relief was issued. Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of the sole respondent in the matter above mentioned.

Hence Service is complete.

The application for early hearing above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 30TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mrs. Anil Katiyar , Advocate

Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate

Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR