

N
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 20768/2013

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2012 in ITA No.111/2003 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ANSAL PROP.& INDUS.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Satyen Sethi, Adv.
Mr.Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
For Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that a similar issue is pending before this Court in C.A.No.724 of 2013. Taking note of the statement so made by learned counsel for the petitioner, we issue notice both on the application for condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petition and tag with C.A.No.724 of 2013.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar