

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 724/2013

ANSAL PROPERTIES & INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A.NOS. 725,726,727 OF 2013

Date : 13/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Ms S Usha Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.NO.724, 725, 726 of 2013

Service is complete.

Statement of case on behalf of the appellant is already on record. However, respondent has not filed statement of case.

Matter stands complete. Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Item no.19

C.A.NO.727/2013

Service is complete.

Statement of case on behalf of the respondent is already on record. However, appellant has not filed statement of case.

Matter stands complete. Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar