

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36836/2013

DISCOVERY ESTATE PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CIT IV NEW DELHI
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36837/2013
Office Report)SLP(C) No. 36838/2013
Office Report)SLP(C) No. 37717/2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 8590/2014
Office Report)

Date : 26/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr Arta Trana Panda, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr Udit Naresh, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.
Mr Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.36836,36837,36838 of 2013, SLP(C) NO.8590/2014Sole respondent is granted four weeks time as last
opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.10

SLP(C) NO.37717/2013

None appears for the sole respondent despite due service.

Matter stands complete.

Registry immediately after four weeks time to process the matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court irrespective of the fact whether counter affidavit by the sole respondent in SLP(C) NOS.SLP(C) NO.36836,36837,36838 of 2013, SLP(C) NO.8590/2014 is filed or not.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar