

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2936 OF 2013

ANSAL BUILDWELL LTD.  
118, PRAKASHDEEP, 7 TOLSTOY MARG,  
NEW DELHI

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL-1  
NEW DELHI

.....RESPONDENT

WITH

C.A. No. 2932/2013

C.A. No. 2934/2013

C.A. No. 2935/2013

C.A. No. 2933/2013

O R D E R

IA No. 135210/2021 in C.A. No. 2936/2013, IA 135224/2021 in C.A.  
No. 2932/2013, IA 135220/2021 in C.A. No. 2934/2013, IA  
135198/2021 in C.A. No. 2935/2013 & IA 135188/2021 in C.A. No.  
2933/2013

Counsel for the appellant prays for withdrawal of Civil Appeals.

For the reasons stated in the affidavit, permission sought for is granted.

The Interlocutory Applications for withdrawal of civil appeals are allowed.

Accordingly, the Civil Appeals stand dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
(VIKRAM NATH)

20<sup>th</sup> MAY 2022  
NEW DELHI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 727/2013

M/S ANSAL HOUSING AND CONSTRUCTION LTD. (EARLIER KNOWN AS M/S.  
ANSAL HOUSING FINANCE AND LEASING CO. LTD.)Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI-1

Respondent(s)

(Only Civil Appeal Nos. 2932/2013,2933/2013, 2934/2013,2935/2013  
and 2936/2013, respectively are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-  
in-Chamber ( Application for withdrawal of Civil Appeals ) )

WITH

C.A. No. 2936/2013 (XIV-A)

( FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 135210/2021

IA No. 135210/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 2932/2013 (XIV-A)

( FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 135224/2021

IA No. 135224/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 2934/2013 (XIV-A)

( FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 135220/2021

IA No. 135220/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 2935/2013 (XIV-A)

( FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 135198/2021

IA No. 135198/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 2933/2013 (XIV-A)

( FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 135188/2021

IA No. 135188/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 20-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satyen Sethi, Adv.  
Mr. Arta T. Panda, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Seema Patnaha, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 135210/2021 in C.A. No. 2936/2013, IA 135224/2021 in C.A. No. 2932/2013, IA 135220/2021 in C.A. No. 2934/2013, IA 135198/2021 in C.A. No. 2935/2013 & IA 135188/2021 in C.A. No. 2933/2013

The Interlocutory Applications are allowed and the Civil Appeals stand dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)