

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 727/2013

M/S ANSAL HOUSING AND CONSTRUCTION LTD.(EARLIER KNOWN
AS M/S. ANSAL HOUSING FINANCE AND LEASING CO. LTD.) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI-1

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 725/2013, 724/2013, 726/2013, 2937-2943/2013,
9803/2014

SLP(C) No. 36836/2013, 36837/2013, 36838/2013,

SLP(C) No. 37717/2013
(IA No. 1/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 5567/2014, 9807/2014, 9402/2016, 2185/2013, 2184/2013,
2183/2013, 2186/2013, and 4868-4869/2018

Date : 25-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

Mr. Tapas Ram Misra, Adv.
Mr. Satyen Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Arta Trana Panda, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Udit Naresh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkatraman Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Time is sought on behalf of the appellants.

List on 23rd October, 2024.

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER**